If Contractor cannot deliver service by the indicated date the University may, at 
its sole option, cancel all or part of the contract without penalty. The contractor shall refund 
MOREnet the sum of the site(s) Monthly Recurring Rate (MRC at the 
contracted rate) starting on day one hundred twenty one (121) and accrue every 30 days 
until the site(s) is operational.  

Contractor guarantees delivery for site(s) listed in the Contractor’s proposal response. 
Should the Contractor fail to deliver the service(s) as stated in the Request for 
Proposal/Contract, the Contractor shall pay MOREnet the sum of twelve-months MRC for